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April 25, 2016

Honorable Susan E. Goodson
Administrative Law Judge
Public Utility Commission
Central Records -- Room 8-100
1701 N. Congress Avenue
Austin. Texas 78701

8 16 Congress Avenue, Suite I 9Ga
Austrrt,TFxas 78701
Telephone^ (512) 322-58010
Facsimile. (S121472-0532

v, wwJglaw'irrri,com

VIA HAND-DELIVERY

Re: PUC Docket No. 42931; Application of Manville Water Supply Corporation and
Lakeside Water Control Improvement District No. I(thc "District") for Approval
of a Service Agreement in Travis County (37792-C)

Dear Administrative Law Judge Goodson:

On March 24, 2016 Public Utility Commission ("PUC') Stafffiled its Response to Order
No. 10 in this matter, finding the District's application administratively complete. On March 28..
2016, Order No. I I was issued, affirming the PUC's Staff's findings and requiring the District to
publish the approved notice for publication, to send notice to neighboring cntitics, customers.,
cities and landowners, and to submit verification of the same by April 25, 2016. With this

flling„ the District submits 10 copies of the Publisher's AYtidavit, newspaper tear sheets for the
two publications, and an Affidavit of'mailcd notice to Neighboring Entities, collectively attached

hereto as Attachment A.

Additionally, the District's initial mailed notice of the application to Northeast Travis
County Utility District ("NTCtJD") was returned as undeliverable (the District used the address
provided in the 'I"CEQ's online database). In a pro-active attempt to ensure that mailed notice
was provided that NTCUD, the District resent mailed notice of'the application to N"I'CUD with a
modified zip code on April 21, 2016. The affidavit for this subsequent notice is attached hereto
as Attachment B.

If there are any questions regarding this submittal, I can be reached at 512-322-5818 or
dklcinr l^,tawfirnl.corn.

Sincerely,

avid J. K3eit1 ^ ^

D.l:hh ►nr
Enclosures

Lloycl C:z0s5(,link Rochelle & Townser)ci, I"^ C.
31



ATTACHMENT A
Verification of Publication and Mailed Notices
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PUBLIC U^.^ILIT.. COMMISSION

> ;Y

PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT
DOCKET NO. 42931

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

W _ who being by rne

duly sworn, deposes and that (s)he is the _^^ ^^^Y'^^^J• "r ^^"1`^^ _^
(TITLE)

of the f1f4v & ,J ^oG ff L-eet,4ili'

(NANIt. OF NEWSPAPER)

that said newspaper is regularly published in: -Fr4v6 ^W'Jut -1.m
(COUNTY/COUNTIES)

and generally circulated in ,(g ol j oil ,Texas: and
(COUN`I'Y/COUN"I YES)

that the attached notice was published in said newspaper on the following date(s), to wit:

ly`; )0/'o
(llt^i^;^)

(SIGNA'I'UIZ.L; OF NEWSPAPER R.EI'RFSEN`I'A'I'IVE)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day af

to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

^^p^ Pi9y^
r S

16 i7

^.. .

Notary ^in and fcrt^Ehe t:#te of Texas

^^. ^ ^ r'j hw
Print or Type Name of Notky Public

Commission Expires
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PFLUGERVlLLE PFLAG

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TRAVIS & WILLIAMSON
Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public
in and for the Counties of Travis & Williamson, State
of Texas, on this day personally appeared James
Mickler. Advertising Agent of the PFLUGERVILLE
PFLAG, which is a newspaper of general circulation.,.
published in the counties of Travis & Williamson
in the state of Texas, who being duly sworn by
me, states that the attached advertisement was
published at the lowest published rate for Classified
advertising in said newspaper on the following
date(s), to wit, and that the attached is a true copy
of said advertisement: the following date(s), LLOYD
GOSSELINK BELVINS,NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION.
first date of Publication 04f06,12016, last date
of Publication 04/14/2016, web and print times
Published 4, Legal Notices, 1 X 120.
NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION
AdID:1105520
Ad Cost: 1,521.60

Yrye'

SC •

l:Y

. . . ....,.J l..i.

. ': : ' i...

. . ...+ ...... ../^°1 '^+.

SWO^R D SUBSCRf^BED^1"O -BEFORE ME, on

::ry PU bllc March 09. 2019



.... . ....f

I i . .__. .. .

ROUND ROCK LEADER
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON
Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public
in and for the County of Williamson, State of Texas,
on this day personally appeared James Mickler.
Advertising Agent of the ROUND ROCK LEADER,
which is a newspaper of general circulation published
in the county of Williamson in the state of Texas, who
being duly sworn by me, states that the attached
advertisement was published at the lowest published
rate for Classified advertising in said newspaper on
the following date(s), to wit, and that the attached
is a true copy of said advertisement: the following
date(s), LLOYD GOSSELINK BELVINS,NOTICE FOR
PUBLICATION,first date of Publication 04/06/2016,
last date of Publication 04/14/2016, web and print
times Published 4, Legal Notices, 1 X 120.
NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION
AtiID:1105520
Ad Cost: 1,521.60

1'• ' ". dfi

SWOR D SUBPCRIBE TO BEFORE ME, on
04/22/,2616 "" "' t""`-"--

^^N PB,L^ M1ARI58A K. AUSTIN
^^ Notary Public, state of Texas

Notary Public
my commission Expires

March 09, 2019
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The Pf(u9e rvfife Pflag
WEDNESDAY, APRIL 6, ?016

Notice for Au o^t^^;,yn`7. 42931

NO tiCE r'F.:r^rr.f,^}"t!CiI+TO G3V,i•1
C_RT f^Nl
«ec_ssr+rcc:ra res tr;s raov;,i,;,,,

FR SF.S¢<t;.El:.
TRAVIS r:?I1HTt, i:'XA;

l.akeifdetNat,r Cr^;t,n;l ard Ita(irntc-
m0nt
With the Peclic^t7tlliry Corr..r,,;;ic;of
7ekastoobtai,ivatz:: ands^:^.erCCtts,
t?.decertify a portion of ,he Cit: of
'"^Ggervil{e's s«;v,qr t.CN No. 20073,
and to detarfiiy a; :;ar. o! ' e^:;;1«:
't':4,ter Su, ply+:arf,orar.;cn'c ^,^atr,r LC1ti
S•!a. 1 7444 in Trcvu Gau.^,ty.

The pfoposed u!Uiep zen^ice area is to-
cared ap,r,roxinv^tcl;-,i,^; rniles py;£yfa-
.C.lr.; of r;o'::nto+.,in P?itlnorviljr Texas,

r ^_neraUy bcundrd on ^he n_nrthand
by F

^ r On f;i J.l `1LY^tf1 .. t^,1w
S'.3r^;3:'::. nJ <<n Lhe w;

Th,ê {proposesi area s t proxirnate-

currentotus:omersvhTha ^aPpdca t^on
will not change rates charged to cus-
tomers,

A copy of the pratxosed service area
map is available nt: qAr"nnra}s Av«

A request for a publtc hearin g must
be in vrriting- You most state Cl) your
name, mailing address, and daytime
telephone number; (2) thc applicant's
name, application number or anoth-
er raco-ni2abfn reference to this ap-
pllcatiarr 3) the statcmnnt, 'tlsve re-
quec: a pu.>Itt h^mng-; {;} a nriefde.
stription r-f ho, y.uu or t' ps;f5prj5

ty «^.c^antintoi7te4pplica-
t;a:; for ^<Ct, nnd {>i yc^.;r proposed
z^)^;: :^^ent to ths aPP;;catron orCCM
wrhic;7 Nrculdsatit#y ^̂, ur concerns and
cause you to tvithdraw your request
fore hearing.

PersonsTfio wish to intervene orcom-
mentshouldsrorite tha:

Public Uti4ityCOnirnls:+on of Te:ras
Centra; ,1e,:, .ds

1101 N. Congress, t o, sox 13326
Ausiin, TX 781 t i•:326

within thirty (30) days from the date

loic hearingghW,il be hc^ oa t y( r ^;.A €egal-
(y4uffitie the€nri^r « iisr@,e^'vid
orrf thn ^cmmir.inn on ; ^av:n i^olian
tequ^st; a }^ea ring.OpPy Gtcs=; indi.id•
aars adho rvburt a i-'arm- re_
c7vey: or a v.'r,t:e^ rr. (•-.le;; to b. ro.i•.:

`ied if a ?1CJ; iny f<;C: a^i!i rc.rive qp:
tS(c i4'1 ircaring is:chr.duf+_d,

If a puislic hearing is requnned, the
Comrrn„sior, veil! riot issue Uio CCN and
will forroard the )Ppi!catlan to the

to OfiTcc of t.dmtnL•tratr•, Hear-
lhCS (SOAH) for a isnarinq• if no SCt•
'^^rnent is reached and in evidentiary
h«:: ring is nekd, 50AN vidi tdbmita ret-
or,menc, tirsn :o tn,• CommPssion for
t:nol d_cision. If ; n evidentiary hear-
ing is I«e;d, is .rih he a e7al proceed.
Inf^ similar to a ch,il trial - in state dis-
trrct court.

lf you one a landownr=r : ,i;h a tract of
land at east 25 acres or ruore, that It
{tarli^lly or „nc^rlly located within the
)1.?(%C Se c7 d ri'i, ^ 111 r:iay request to be
e:cc,(uci,,c f.om t e proposed area for
`aF4 a,r. ) by,vrow;din,^ r,ritten !:otdte
to the Cr^r.mis<ion tivit6ln (30) days
From the datc that not;cr was provid-
ed by t h eapplican t . AN rr.q ue,ts to opt
out of the requested -,ervicc ar.w must
inrfude a:caled, 9eneral location map
and a rr_tc;an^'hounJxdcSGriptionof
the tract of L-nd.

Yer'^Or:s r:tt^ r;,et^? ttlFf requirements
•^ • ^'; ovt, -ad ^: i^,?, lo request this
ap.in;r s;hould filcr tht4rtlquired ctocu•

cnt- with the:

Public Utility Commission of Texas
Central Records

1701 H, Congress, p. tl. tSO; i326
Austin, TY 78711•337.u

J. crrtw of the request t^ efti <::,1 zf t
p. cr o: aC a rea trust c> a b c:c-c to tile
ansiicznt. Staff may r- ' ,;t eu}dttion-
almtormazion raga"! ^n;^gcarrequdst.

Si deuce infarntacion on £spaSol,

^ 6,4-13/201t ^sarSttife
1 - 512436-7221
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,
Notice fo: Pub'i<o

.,
tin
,

n
,

NOTICE OP C tR?tTiyp(,T1!11
CEri'1I1C i Cs O CC' ^ r'.til)a Cr A dD

-CE ITYKC'J)ro ^iT IEPROVIS76Y
OP LLATER:ifdD Sc J£R S£F +ICE fl

7RAVIS COUNT;,TEXAS

Lkeride Water Control and jmprova-
tnent District 1 has Medan application
with the Public Utility Commission of
7ax:utoobtain watcrandsewer CCNs,
to decertify'apprtion of the City of
Pfluqcrvillc's sewer (CO No, 20678„
and to deccrHfya portion of Afamil'a
Water upplyCorporat(an'swatorCCN
tlo:7t. .rnTravisCounty.-.

The proposed utiGtYCrvicr.araa is lo-
Cote approximately 3,^ miles itsEtb,

t' 'of downtown p(7ul};;tYill:L Tezas,
Mid isqancrullybolmdedoqthanorth
by ir l1L.t.ktlc;^on the wet by Eztm
11040 Q[vs„ on the sJuth byg3y 1 r 7-
ttca::^A antion;hawesthy5tnte

The proposed area is alsproxOnete-
ly^..ti.^.total acres which inciudes'j3
currant customers! This application
wilF not change rateschargod to Lus-
tonlet5. • . .

A copy of the proposed service circa
mop is available at: aLG_^fl^}L35 v-

. „ .. c,..,.yann w .. w,.^s,^uzns

bo inw.ritin^,: You must a3te (I)^your
name, na-li.ng address, daytime
telephone number, (2).the ippljcant s
t 1r ! , lpplicat'rolj nul`1bOr or anoth-
er rco<nixnblo reference to this ap.
plication, (3) the stirtvment, 11we re-
quast a public hearing'; (4) a brief de-
sc ipfion of how you or 111a persons

-^u roprc;a.nt, mould be adversely .ef-
^^ccte.d by the grant(nc of the ;ipptica.

tlon {or a CCId; and (5^ your proposed
adjus;rneni to the applir7tion or CCdd
rrhic;) svouldsatistyyoi.rconcemsand

• "alrie you to witheirOw ytsur retjtrest
(or a hearing.

Tcrsonswhowish tolntervr:nacrconr
, rnetKshouldwritethet

Public, Utility Commission of Texas'
Central fter,ords

1701 N. Conqrass, P, 0, bloc 13326
• Austin, TX787I t-332'

°,tidthin thirty (30) days from The date
of this publication or notice. A pub-
lic hcarmg will be held only i f a l.gal-
lysufflcienthcaringrequcstIs received
orifthc^'Commissiononitsownmotion

.. . rcquestsa hearing. Only those individ-
uals who submit a writtenhcatin 9 re-
quest O r a writtenreqiiest tobe not(-

^ icd if n bearing is set will recur vu no•
ice if a hearing is 5cn,cf.1cd,

f a pubtic hearing is raqacsted; the
Comrnis,ion will not issue tbe CCrt and'•
will forward the app(icaticnxo the
Stote Office of Administrative. HeaC-
inys (3UAH) for a hearing. If no set-
ti,ar;tent is reached and an evidentiary
hpnring is hold, SOp11wi8 submlt a rec-
2€m4landatton to the Commission for
final decision, ti on evld::ntiaiy hear-
ing f t held, it will be a lcy:r l proceed=
ng ^imilarto a civil trial in state rtis•

trrCt Sou rt.

(fybu are c Iando•r,ner with a tract of
)anv atIeast 25 aces or rnore, that is
partially or wholly located within the
proespd area, You may request to be
oxc uded from the proposed area (oT
opt out') by providing writYen notice

to the Commission within (30) days
from ti,, date that notice was provid-
ed by the applicant- All requesG to opt
cUtof the roquesced sorvicv :re' mJst
include a scred; qencrai location map
and a r7 tt ^; and Lounds dcscrfp e(on of
the tract of laud.

Persons V:10 me>rt the requur.menCS:
to opt out, and wish to requcst this
option should file the required docq-
rru:nts withthe:

PoblicUtilityCoramissionof Taxos
Central Records

1701 Ccngress, P. O. Box 1,3?26
Austin, TX73717-3326

A copy of the raqvest to opt out of tite
prolsosed arco must also L',e sent to file
a ^piicant. Staff may request arldi!far-
n^information regarding your rcquestx

5IdesCainformacion Sri, ?Staaf161r
puqttelfaittaral 1-512-93&4221
r4, 4-13!20116 S%560$li4



WEDNESDAY, APR3L.13.20'#6 A7

The t'flufaet`vij(e Ptiag

tdO1lCEC " LI; _ T;;Y
Ct21(f(^ C I', ,.`IC1
NECE;SIlY%CCN) FU:; -ifii:;blj1017

RF L','AT:': Ai:!^ aERV'i:E ii'i
iliAViS C•^l1Fa"r, T, .G':,^.$

l.altesitl, tYater Gun;roi and. Improve-
merit District I ac#iid aryopplitatiasn
with thn Public Utility Cornmlttion of
Texas to obtoin v,•ater jndscr,cr CCtJs,
tadecardfy a portion of t^rc Citt7 of
Pfivren'incs sen"cr CCJ Nu. 2()t7E,
nod to Uecortliy a portinn of r.tjnville
L7a iS ,_t?IyCioriivni^.atetCCf'J

^ tdo. t t t.^, 7r s ^o-uuy.

Thr: nrop>secJ uUlitv ;r,•nd^ area is lo-
cat^_d
tar c,r cin^;rnta r(` ir^r, i^, Texas.
ar;t1 sgtn roliy ho ndeilcn ^.. r.s^rth

on the sou it b " Fu
^?r LCti r, andoi tesr n},.^„^'

}^S^

The proposed area 1s afrproxim,:;e-
ly -jA6 total acres which includes 0,1

current customers. This application
will not change rates charged ^-n cus-
tomers.

A copy of the pr o: sc arr
map is available t.'.

A rr.qyest for a publ trinr} must
be in trriting. You mu. ,:-rte (!) your
nome, mailing ndtires;, or;d daytime
taicphonrt nunzbrr (2± the applfeant's
name, application nur a,-r or anoth.
ar recognizable mlc r. uo io this ap•
pNcation; (3) the st tcn,cnt Uwe re-
quest a public hr nnng (4) ^ brief de-
ecriptton of how you or the persons
you represen6, would h= orh r<0y;if-
re<ted by the gr stint of tiic tpplica-
titinfor a CCts, and ($) yosrr proposed
adjustment to the a7Pii^,rU:,n or CCAI
which would sat! =fi; your cor^-->rns and
cause you towi;hr,rn,. quest
for a hearing.

Persons who with tuint e: vene or corn-
mvnt should wri4e the:

Public Utility Commission of Texas
Central Records

57pt N. Congress, P.O. Box 13326
Austin, TX 78711-3326

within thirty (30) days from the date
of this publication or notice. A pub-
lic hearing will be held only if a legal-
ly sufficient hearing request is rstceived
or if the Commission on 55 own motion
requests a hearing. Only those Individ-
uals who sub mlt e written heating re-
quest or a written request to be noti•
,red if p hearing is set vvilE receive no-
tice if a hearing is scheduled,

If a public hcartng ; requested, the
Commission 0, =roa :sue l he CCU and
will forward tne application to the
State Office of Adnlnistrative tdear-
inr;s f50Afa) for ,, hcaring. If no set-
it -^mcnt is rz>ac3?eci and an evidentiary
hcari.p iz hold, 5OnN,miti strbmita ieco-
omrnopdation to th". Commission for
finxl decision, If nn'_viderttiory hear-
ing is held, it will bo a -proceed.

similar to acivit tria4i in state dis-
trict tourt.

If you are a lando:vner with a tratt of
land at least 25 acres or more, tlurt is
partially or wholly located within the
proposed area, you may re quett ,o tA
oxc uded from tna ,rrepo;od rsrca !or
"optout`) by providin_7 writ;un rma;a
to the (9C7 ;;;tys
from th^ dale
edby ^ "3.plico Ilr rfpt
oUto It': r c, }r, d e' rtlust
;nclu: : " t)ene nr toc . m sap
arid a metes rndboundsdescnp,,onof
tire tract of land.

Persons who meet the roquiremervta
to opt out, and wish to rcq,mt U,s
optipn should file Ilk! rcciuirr:d do::u-
ments with the,

Public Utility Commission of Texas
Central Records

1701 N. Congress, l? O. P.rr.c 13M
Austin, -TN 78711 -326

ls cop y of th e tzaue:4 t^',;1: r^ert e" the
proposed area most z?,rt; ^ "r tc tltn
ypittont. Staffrtmay q^ ^s nn-

information rec+`,rs f r r; .

Si doses inforr.^z6vm

i-G, 4-131201 6 Pt5u056r
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Round Rock Leader THURSDAY. APRIL I',, 2016 63

t)pLi:t`Y No. 4,2931

fiet:4o, 'YJr i^tlk7{!;t.nri

r)OTtCE OF f,t Fr t NTIOf M OBTAIN
CEFTIFiCA.ES rJr CC)-n'V ,MIF-MGE.4Ydt?
rJEC£;*SCtY (CGD7) rOR THE pirOVt51ON

OF 4JiiTER i.P#Gi SEWER SERVICE IN
-T-,:J'S COUNTY, TE7,AS

Lawestde vdater Controi and Improve-
ment Oslrict 1 has filed an application
with the Puiihc Utility Commission of
Texas to obtam watar and sw.vcr CClas,
to decertify a portion of the Cit, of
Pfiugervrile's zrwer c.Ci! Wo. 2G^'E,
and to decertify a Portion Of tlranviEie
b^atc:r 5t:ppiy Co rporation's v;ater CCN
Ddo. 1 t.34 in Travis County

The proposed uillity service area is to
cited approximately „^.,5 miles ti,^1t
y,ict of downtown Piil,gy:rvr e Texas,
and is ger,eraliy bounced on the north
by on the cast by _PjjtCA
^n^5t Orrve; on the South by IIkaSlgr
)y^rp^j,^^; and an the west by araS.;

The proposed area is approxi+nate•
ly yC^j't total acres which includes 55,1

current custorners. This application
will not d angv rotes charged to cux•
tomers.

A copy of the prnpcsed service area
map is avaiia?,I„ o Ei.f CSn^t3'tv v_
i^ r^^^1:r9i).. e ^t,_TS cts_'L^7Qi.•

A request for a public hearing must
be In writing. You must state (t) your
name, moiling address, and daytime
telephone number; (2) the applicant's
name, application number or anoth-
er recognizable reference to this ap-
plication; ( 3) the statemertt, '[!we re-
quest a public hearing'; (4) a brief de-
scriptian of how you or the persons

Y y
ou represent, would be adversely af-
octad by the grantin g of the applica•

tion for a CCf.; and (5) your proposed
adjustment to the application or CCN
which would satisfy your concerns and
cause you to withdraw your request
for a hearing.

persortssuho wish to intervene or com-
ment should write the:

Public Utility Commission of Toxas
Contra iRecords

1701 rd. Congress, It 0, Box 13326
Austin, TX 7E717-332F<i

within thirty (30) days front the date
of this publication or notice, A pub-
lic hearing will be held only if a leal-
ty sufficient hearing request is received
or if the Commission on its own motion
requests a hearing, Only those individ-
uals who submit a written hearing re-
quest or a written request to be nott•
fied if a hearing is set will receive no-
tice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a pubiic hearing is requested, the
Commission will not issue the CC1+1 and
will forward the application to the
State Office of Admtniitrative Hear-
ings (50P.N) for a hearing. if no set-
t9entem is reached and in evidentiary
hearing is held; SOAti tvili submit a rec•
ommendatiort to the Commission for
final decisiom if an evidentiary hear-
ing is held, it will be a legal proceed-
ing similar to a civil trial In state dis-
trfct court.

i f you are a landowner with a tract of
and at least 25 acres or more, that is

Partially or o>itotiy located within the
proposed area, you may request to be
occluded from the proposed area (or
"opt out') by providing written notice
to the Commission within (30) days
from the data that notice was provid-
ed by the applicant. All requests to opt
out of the requested service area must
Include a scaled, general location map
and a metes and bounds description of
tJ4e tract of land,

i'£rsons who meet the requirements
to opt out, and wish to request this
option should file the required docu-
n;ents with Lbe:

PubEic Utility Commission ofTr:xas
Central Records

1701 fa. Congress, p, tl 8ox ;3:26
Austin. TX?cnTi 1-3336

Acopy of the request to opt out of the
proposed area must also be sent to the
a pplicant. Stiff may requ:rst sddition•
al inforn:ation regardine# your request.

Si demo informacian on EsparSol,
puede liamar xi 1-512•436-722 t
R•G, 4-13/2016 a58031,8
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PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO NOTICE NEIGHBORING SYSTEMS, LANDOWNERS AND
CITIES

DOCKET NO. 42931

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TRAVIS

Lissette M. Ruiz on behalf of Lakeside WCID No. 1

notice to the following entities:

See attached service list

has provided individual

DATE

April 13, 2016

OATH

(Zst
^ , being duly sworn, file this form as

(indicate relationship to applicant, that is,
oN vner, inber of partnership, title of officer of corporation, or other authorized representative of
applicant); that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and verify such form, am
personally familiar with the notices given with this application, and have complied with all notice
requirements in the application and application acceptance letter; and that all such statements made
an atters set for therein are true and correct.

Applicant's Authorized Represe tive

If the affiant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the applicant,
or its attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ,196 day of 2p AP
to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

DANA S RACHALO.qYA^
NQTARY PUBLIC

ID#128264042
5tateoiTexas

Gotrtn. Exp. L1'I-63-20t E3

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

^ ^ ^^ 62A eAW.
Print or Type Name of Notary Public

Commission Expires p ^), O^-'?'0(,^'
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WAIVER OF NOTICE

Lakeside WCiD Nos. 2A. 213, 2C and 2D, respectively, hereby waive notice of Lakeside WCID
No. 1's Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities in Public Utility Commission
Docket No. 4293 1.

W..^_^ .

")avid Klc^(il. atinrney for Lakeside WCID
Nos. 2A, 2B, 2C and 2D

Date:"'

11



Service List of.Notices to
Neighboring Utilities, Landowners, and Affected Parties

Entities w/in 5 rnilcs:
Manville WSC
PO Box 248
Coupland. TX 78615-248

City of Pflugcrville
P© Drawer 589
Pflui;czvillc, TX 78660

City of Hutto
401 W Front St.
I-Iutto, TX 78634-4203

Windermere Utility Co., Inc.
12535 Reed Rd.
Sugar Land, '1"X 77478-2837

Aqua Texas, Inc.
11 06 Clayton Ln., Ste. 400W
Austin, Texas 78723-2476

Aqua WSC
1'U Box P
Bastrop, TX 78602-1989

City of Austin
AO Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-1088

City of Round Rock
221 B Main St.
Round Rock, TX 78664

Jonali Water SUD
PO Box 455
Hutto. TX 78634-455

Kelly Lane Utility Company Inc.
205 E 43"I St.
Austin, TX 78751-3805

SERVICE LIST TO NEIGHBORING ENTITIES
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Round Rock Ranch 'UD Co., Inc.
2490 FM 685
Hutto, TX 78634-5096

T P Invest A Joint Venture
2000 East Larnar Suite 150
Arlington, '1'X 76006

Brazos River Authority
Pa Box 7555
Waco, TX 76714

Kelly Lane WCID I offraviS County
c/o Armbrust & Brown LLP
100 Congress Ave., Ste. 1300
Austin, "I"X 78701-2744

Kelly Lane WCID 2 ofTravis County
c/o Armbrust & Brown I,I:,11
100 Congress Ave., Ste. 1300
Austin, TX 78701-2744

Lakeside MUD 3
c/o Armbrust & Brown
100 Congress Ave., Ste. 1300
Austin, "1'X 78701-2744

Lakeside MUD 5
102 N. Railroad Ave.
Pflugerville, TX 78660-2767

Lakeside MUD 6
102 N. Railroad Ave.
Pflugerville, TX 78660-2767

Lakeside WCID 2A - WAIVED NOTICE
816 Congress Ave., Ste. 1900
Austin, "I'X 78701

Lakeside WCID 2B - WAIVED N()TICT?.
816 Congress Ave., Ste. 1900
Austin, TX 7$701

Lakeside WCID 2C - WAIVED NOTICE
816 Congress Ave.. Ste. 1900
Austin, TX 78701

SERVICE LIST TO Nf:IGiI13ORING ENTITIES
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Lakeside WCID 2D - WAIVED NOTICE
816 Congress Ave., Ste. 1900
Austin, TX 78701

Lower Colorado River Authority
PO Box 220 y
Austin. TX 78767-220

Meadows at Chandler Creek MUD
14050 Summit Drive
Austin, TX 78728

New Sweden MUD 1
8500 Bluffstone Cv., Ste. B104
Austin, TX 78759-7811

New Sweden MUD 2
8500 Bluffstone Cv., Ste. B 104
Austin, TX 78759-7811

New Sweden MUD 3
102 N. Railroad Ave.
Pflugerville, TX 78660-2767

Northeast Growth Corridor WSID & District I
c/o Armbrust & Brown LLP
100 Congress Ave., Ste. 1300
Austin, TX 78701-2744

Northeast Growth Corridor WSID & District 2
c/o Armbrust & Brown LLP
100 Congress Ave., Ste. 1300
Austin, TX 78701-2744

Northeast Travis County Utility District
8500 Bluffstcjne Cove, Ste. 13104
Austin, TX 78704-781 l

Northtown MUD
P.O. Box 2445
Round Rock, TX 78680-2445

Siena MUD I
c/o Armbrust & Brown LLP
100 Congress Ave., Ste. 1300
Austin, TX 78701-2744

SERVICE LIST TO NEIGHBORING 17-MITIES
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Travis County MUD 15
c/o Allen Boone Humphries Robinson LLP
1108 Lavaca St., Ste. 510
Austin, TX 78701-2125

Travis County MUD 17
c/o Armbrust & Brown
100 Congress Ave., Ste. 1300
Austin, TX 78701-2744

Upper Brushy Creek WCID
1850 Round Rock Ave., Ste. 100
Round Rock, TX 78681-4024

Williamson County MUD 22
c/o Armbrust & Brown LLP
100 Congress Ave., Ste. 1300
Austin, TX 78701-2744

Williamson County Water Sewer Irrigation & Drainage District 3
c/o Armbrust & Brown 1.1,11
100 Congress Ave., Ste. 1300
Austin, TX 78701-2744

Williamson County WCID 2
c!o 'fiemann Shahady & I-tamala PC
102 N Railroad Ave.
PIlugerville, `I°X 78660-2767

Cottonwood Creek WCID 3
919 Congress Ave., Ste. 810
Austin, TX 78701-2444

Wilbars;er Creek MUD 2
c/o Armbrust & Brown
100 Congress Ave., Ste. 1300
Austin, TX 78701-2744

Honorable Sarah I:`.ckhardt
Travis County Judge
P.O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767

Landow ners with 25 acres or more'.
None

SERVICE LIST TO NEIGHBORING ENTITIES 4
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Docket No. 42931

Notice to Neigh boring S^^sterzas, Landowners and Cities

NOTICE OF APPLICATiON TO OBTAIN CERTIFICATES OF
CONVENIENCE' AND NECESSITY (CCN) FORTHE PROVISION OF

WATER AND SEIt^'I:^;R. SERVICE IN TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

To: ManviVe VJSc:
Date N otice N`lailed; 4/13,2016

(^`^^i1T^C ol ! :-c It!Il orinf, systS:rnS, Landowners, Cities)
P 0 Box <4a

(Address)
Couloland, Texas 70615-248._ _ .^..^_ ...^....^.._...___ ...., ^ ..
(City Stttte !ip)

I xrkraide \^,%atck- Control and Improvement District I has filed an application with the Public Utility
Conzlnis.i^can Of Texas to Obtain water and sewer CGNs, to decertify a portion of the Citv of
Ptiluncrville's sewer CCN No, 20678, and to dcccrtifyK a portion Of Mativille Water Supply
Corporation's water CCN No. 11444 in Travis County,

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 3i5 miles northeast of downtown
.Nilua.c:rville, Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by Rowe (.,arc:; on the cast by l:••`arni
Pond t^rivc; on the south by I^lutter hution<tl Drive; and on the west by Siate Highway 130

The proposed area includes approximately IbC total acres which includes 553 current customers.
T174; application will not change rates chargucd to customers.

See enclosed man of, thc

A request tor a public hearing must be in suriti.ng. You must state (1) your natne, mailing address,
and daytime telephone nun7ber; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another
recognizable reference to this t;t7plicalion; (3) the stuten7ent, "I/we request a public hearing"; (4) a
brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be adversely affected by the
granting of the application f'or a C C'1^3; and (5) your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN
which would satisf}s your corrcerrrs and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Public Utility Commission of'Tcxas
Central Records

1701 N. Congress, P.O. 13ox 13326
Austin, l'h. 78711-3326

within thirty (30) days from the date o.Cthis publication or notice, A public hearing will be field
only if a lc^lallv sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion
requests a hearing. Only thc}sc, individuals who submit a written hearing request or awrittera
request to be notified if4 hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Commission Will not issue the C:CN and will forward the
application to the, State Office {)f:.lininistrrrtive Hearings (SOF1I1) for a hearing, If no settlement
is reached and in uvidGntiary hearing is held. SC3,11-t will submit a recommendation to the
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Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will be a le,gal proceeding
similar to a civil trial in state district ct>urt.

Ifyou are a landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly
located within the proposed area, you may request to be excluded from the proposed area (or "opt
out") by providing written notice to the Commission within ( '10) days from the date that notice
was provided by the applicant. All requests to opt out of the requested sarvice area must include
a scaled, general location map and a metes and bounds description of the tract of land.

Persons who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should file the
required documents with the:

Public Utility Commission of `T'extis
Central Records

1701 N. Congress, P. 0. Box 13326
Austin, 'I'X 78711-3326

A copy of the request to opt out of the proposed area must also be serLt to the rtppliCtnt. Staff may
request additional information regarding your request.

Si dcsea informacion en Espanol, puede llarnar al 1-512-936-7221
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Docket No. 42931

Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities

NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO OBTAIN CERTIFICATES OF
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (CCN) FOR THE PROVISION 01i

WATER AND SEWER SERVICE IN'I:'R-1VIS COUNTY, TEXAS

To: Ciiy of Pfiugervil3e

(Nannc of Neighboringg systems, Landowners, Cities)
P.0, Drawer 589

(^dclress)
Piiugervitte, Texas 78660

City State Zip)

Date Notice I'vlailed: 4/13-, 2016

Lakeside Water Control and Improvement District 11tGfs filed an application with the Public Utility
Commission of Texas to obtain water and sewer CCNs, to decertify a portion of the City of
1'Iluttcrville's sewer CCN No. 2067$, and to decertify a portion of Manville Water Supply
Corporation's water CCN No. 11444 in^l"rt:vis County. ^

'T"he proposed utility service area is located approximately L^. miles northeast of downtown
I'fluucrville, `I'L.^as. and is tenerally bounded on the north by Rowe l.,anc:; on the cast by Farm
Pond Drive; on the south by Butler National iJrive, and on the west by State Highway 130.

The proposed area includes approximately 160 total acres which includes 553 current customers.
This application will not change rates charged to customers.

See ei}closcti„aap of tlle 11rqmed service area.

A request for tt public hearing must be in writinl;. You must state ( 1) your name, mailing address,
and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another
recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public hearinl;°", (4) a
brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be adversely affectccl by the
granting, of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN
which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Public Utility Commission ofTcxas
Central Records

1701 N. Congress, P. C). 1:3o\ 03 )26
Austin, TX 75711-3326

«°ithin thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion
requests a hearing, Only those individuals who submit awrittcn hearing request or a written
request to be nc7titled ifa hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Commission will not issue the CCN and will forward the
application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (St^.t1II) for a hearing, lfno settlemcnt
is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, SOAK will submit a recommendation to the
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Commission for final decision. if an evidentiary hearing is 17eld; it will be a legal l^rocee^linl;
similar to a civil trial in state district court. ^

If you are a landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly
located within the proposed area, you may request to be excluded from the proposed area (or "apt
out") by providing writte ►t notice to the Commission within (30} daYs from the date that notice
was provided by the applicant. All requests to opt out of the reCucsted service area must include
a scaled, general location map and a metes and bounds description of the tract of land.

Persons who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should file the
required documents with the:

Public Utility Commission of Texzs
Central Records

1701 N. Con&lress, P. 0. .I3ox 13326
Austin, 'TX 78711-3326

A copy of'the request to opt out of the proposed area must also be sent to the appliu7nt- Staff may
request additional information regarding your request,

Si desca inTorniaciort en F;sr}ancyl, puede llarn€r al 1--512-936-7221
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Docket No. 42931

Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities

NOTICE OF APPLIC.n^IJON TO o^^^^^AIM CErz11FICATEs OF
CoNVENTE.t^?CL AND NLC.L;SSITY (CCN) FOR THE PROVISION OF

WATER AND SEGt- ER SERVICE IN TRAVIS CC3utti"I'Y, TEXAS

`1`u: City of Hutt.o^
Date Notice tilailed: 4/13,2016

I^..anie of t^eit^hboring systen7s, I.anclowners. Cities)
401 W. Front Street

(Address)
Hutto, Texas 73634-4203

(City ^tutc . ..__zip)

Lakeside Water Control and Improvement District .t has filed an application *%vitlt the Public Utilitv
Commission of- Texas to obtain water and sewer CC Ns, to decertify a portion of the City of
Pf]ugcrvilie's sewer CCN No. 20678, and to dcce.rtity a portion of Manville Water Suppiv
Corporation's water CCN No. 11444 iti'1'ravis County.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 3.5 miles northeast of downtown
4'iluger^^ille, Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by Fta^are L,ane; on the east by EM
l's,)nd Drivc; on the south by sutler National Qrive; and on the west by State l-lighN-vav 13d

The proposed <zrea includes approximately 166 total acres which includes 553 current custOrrters.
This application will not change rates charged to customers.

Sec enclosed rnpp c?f the proI^tased service art,a.

A request li.tr a public hearing must he in writing. You n'ust state (1) your name, mailing adtlress,
and daytime telephone nurnbt:r; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another
recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "l/We request a public hearing"; (4) a
brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would he adversely affected by the
granting oldie application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed tirlju5t3tlcnt to the application or CC1111
which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw ti:our rcquest for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervcne or cornntt:nt shOuld write the:

Public Utility Commission of Texas
Central Records

I7{)1 N. Con^ress, P. 0. lir.y;; 13326
austin,'I'X 78711-3326

,^vithin thirty (30) days from the date o!'this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received nr if the Commission on its ncvn motion
requests a hearing. fJnl^r those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written
request to be notified if 'a hearing is set will receive notice Wit hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Commission will not issue the C'C N` and will forward the
application to the State Mice of Administrative Hearings (SC)M l) tor a 17earing. ]fno settlement
is reached and an. evidentiary hearing is held, SOAH v.=ill submit a recommendation to the
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Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will be a legal proceeding
similar to a civil trial in state district court.

If you are a landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly
located within the proposed area, you may request to be excluded from the proposed area (car "opt
out") by providing written notice to the Commission within (30) days from the date that notice
was provided by the applicaztt. All requests to opt out of the requested service area must include
a scaled, general location map and a metes and bounds description of the tract of land.

Persons who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should f`ilc, the
required documents with the:

Public Utility Commission of'rexas
Central Records

1701 IN. Congress, R 0. Box 13326
Austin, TX 787 11-3326

A copy of tile request to opt out of the proposed area must also be sent to the applicant. Staff may
request additional intormation regarding your request.

Si desea iniormacion en Espanol, puede 1l.imar al 1-512-936-722 1
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Docket .'Vo. 42931

Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities

NOTICE OF A11PLTCA11ON TO OBTAIN CER"{'IF.tCAl-:ES OF
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSI'T'Y (CCN) lYOlt'I'H,E PROVISION 01 ,-

WATER AND SEWER SERVICE IN TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

To: Windermere Utility Co., Inc,
Date Notice Mailed: 4113 ,2o 16

(^t^rzte taf Nc i^hUorin^ systems, Landowners, Cities)
12535 Reed Rd

(Address) ^v
Sugar Land, Texas 77478-2837

(City State Zip)

l.akcside Water Control and improvement District I has filed an application with the Public Utility
Commission of Texas to obtain water and seNver CCNs, to decertify a portion of the City of
PilugerviIle's sewer CCN Na. 20678, and to decertify a portion of Manville Water Supply
Corporation's water CCN No. 11444 in Travis County.

The Proposed utility service area is located approximately 1.1 miles northeast of downtown
Pflugerirille, Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by Rowe Lane; on the east by EM
Pond Drive; on the south by Butler National Drive; and on the west by State Highway 130 .

The proposed area includes approximately 16 total acres w^hich includes 553 current customers.
This application -,a^ill not change rates charged to ctrstomers.

See enclosed map of the nrerRosed service area.

A request for a public hearing must he in «ritirtg. You must state (1) your name, mailing address,
and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another
recoUnirtzble reference to this application; (3) the statement, ":I/we request a public hearing"; (4) a
brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be adversely affected by the
granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN
which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment Should write the:

Public Utility Commission of Texas
Central Records

1701 N. Congress, P. 0. Box 13326
Austin, T?k 78711-3326

within thirty (30) days front the date of this publication or rtUtice. A public iiortrirl, will be held
only if a legally sufficient hearing recluest is received or if the Commission on its own motion
requests a ltearing. On]), those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written
request to be ntatifacd if a hearing is sit will receive notice iI'a hearing is scheduled,

If a public hearins, is requested, the Commission ^,vill not issue the CCN and will forward the
application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOrV1) flor a hearing. If no settlement
is reached and in evidentiary hearing is held, SOAH will submit a recommendation to the
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Commission for final decision. Wan evidentiary hearing is held, it will be a legal proceeding
similar to a civil trial in state district court,

If you are a landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or More, that is partially or wholly
located within the proposed area, you may request to be excluded from the proposed area (or "opt
out") by providing written notice to the Commission within (30) days from the date that notice
was provided by the ap}alicalat. All requests to opt out of'the requested service area must include
a scaled, general location map and a metes and bounds description of the tract of land.

Persons who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should file the
required documents with the: ^

Public Utility Commission ofTexas
Central Records

1701 N. Congress, P. 0. Box 13326
Austin, `pX 74711-3326

A copy ol'tltc request to opt out of the proposed area must also be sent to the applicant. Staff may
request additional in[lorniation regarding your request,

Si desea in(ormacion en Fssp,inol, puede 11a117sr rtI 1--512-936-7221
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Docket No. 42931

Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities

NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO OBTAIN CERTIFICATES OF
CO.iti`VI;MI;NCI; AND NECESSITY (CCN) FOR THE PROVISION OF

WATER AND SEWER SERVICE IN TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

Aqua Texas Inc
Date Notice Mailed: 4/13 . 2016

(Nanlc of NciE,hl^c^rirl ^ s} ;tctns, Landowners, Cities)
t 106 Clayton t.n . Ste. 400 NJ

(Address)
Austin, Texas 78723-2476(Cit.y>........v._.____

.`itat4 Zip)

Lakeside Water Control and Improvement District I has filed an application with the Public Utility
Commission of Texas to obtain water and sewer CCNs, to deccrti;N a portion of the City of
Pflut,;r,riiilc.'s sewer CCN No. 20678, and to decertify a portion of Manville Water Supply
Corporation's water CCN No. 11=144in'Travis County.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 3.5 miles narthrast of downtown
1'Ilunerville, `i`cxxr5, and is <ucnerally bounded an the north by Rowe Lane; on the east by Farm
Pond Drive: on the south lay E3utlcr Nhtional Drive; and on the Nvest by State IIiehrsav 130.

The proposed area includes approximately 160 total acres which includes 553 eurrent customers.
This application will not change, rates charged to customers.

See enclosed tnap e^ f tlie l^i^o ^^cl ^cr^ icr nrcEt.

A request for a public hearing Must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing address,
and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another
recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "11wc, request a public hearing"'; (4) a
brief descrils;ion of how yau or the persons you represent, r.votild be adversely aF'fectetl by the
granting of! hc application far a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN
which would satis fy your concern;.; and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.,

Persons who wish to intervene nr conanrent should write the:

Public Utility Commission of"I'exas
CQntral Records

170 1 N. Cc,n;ress, P. O. Box 13326
Austin, `I'?: 78711-3326

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be field
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion
requests a trearisz,. Only those individual'-, who submit av;ritten hearing request or a written
request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice ifa hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearino is requested, the Commission will not issue the CCN and will fonuard the
application to the State Office t3fAdnninistrativc. I learinszs (SOA11) For a bearing. If no settlement
is reached and an eeidciatiary hearing is held, SC)t1Ii will submit a recommendation to the
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Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will be a legal proceeding
similar to a civil trial in state district court,

If you are a landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly
located within the proposed area, you may request to be excluded from the proposed area (or "opt
out") by providing written notice to the Commission within (30) days from the date that notice
was provided by the applicant. All requests to opt out of the requested service area rnust. include
a scaled, general location map and a metes and bounds description oI'the tract of land.

Persons who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should tile the
required documents ,:,ith the:

Public Utility Commission orrexas
Central Records

170 1 N. Congress, P. 0. Box ] 3326
Austin, TX 78711-3326

A copy of the request to opt out of the proposed area must also be sent to the applicant. Staff may
request additional information regarding your request.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede Ilamar al 1-512-936-7321
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Docket No. 42931

Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities

NOTICE OF AI3T'LICATI0IN TO OBTAIN CERTIFICATES OF
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (CCN) FOR THE PROVISION OF

WATER AND SEWER SERVICE IN TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

I o: Aqua vtrsc
Date Notice TMailcd: 4r13 , 201611

of Nei-ghJaoring systems, Landowners, Cities)
P 0 Box P

(Address)
Bastrop, Texas 78602-1589

(City State Zip)

Lakeside Water Control and Improvement District I has filed an application with the Public Utility
Commission of1'cxas to obtain water and sewer CCNs, to decertify a portion of the City of
l't1ul;crtfille's sewer CCN No. 20678, and to decertify a portion of Manville Water Supply
Corporation's water CCN No. 11444 in'1'ravis County.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 3.5 miles northt;ast of downtown
I?ttutturt illc, Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by Itt^^^rc I.., anc; on the cast by Farm
Pond Drive; on the south by Butler National Drive; and on the west by Statc. I litxltwav 130.

The proposed area includes approximately 166 total acres which includes 553_currt:nt customers.
This application will not change rates charged to customers.

Sec enclosed man of the proposed scrvicc area

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing address,
and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another
recognizable rcicrcnce to this application; (3) the sttttcment, "1lNi,c. request a public hearing"; (4) a
brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be adversely irffectcd by the
granting, of'the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjustment to the application or CC'.N
which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who tvislt to intervene or comment should write the:

Public Utility Commission of'1'c.tas
Central Records

1701 N. Con^ress, P. Box 13326
Austin, TX 75711-3326

within thirty, (30) (lays from the date nt this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion
requests a hcarinl;, only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a-,Nritten
rec,ucst to be notified if . hearing is set Will receive notice ifa hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Commission will not issue the C CN and will forward the
application tot.ltc State Office t7fAtlministrative I-Jt;arinLs (SC_11U1) for Gt ltearing. If 110 settlement
is reached and an evidentiary hearing is Iield, SC-i will submit (:Y recommendation to the
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Commission for final dccision. If an evidentiary hearing is helc17 it will be a legal proceeding
similar to a civil trial in state district court.

If you are a landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly
located witltin the proposed area, you may request to be excluded from the proposed area (or "opt
out") by providing written notice to the Commission within (30) days from the date that notice
was provided by the applicant. All requests to opt out of the requested service area inust include
a scaled, general location map and a metes and bounds description of the tract of land.

Persons who meet the requirements to Opt out, and wish to request this option should file the
required documents with the:

Public Utility Commission oFj*cxa,,;
Central Records

1701 N. Congress, P. 0. Box 133320
.'lustin,']'X 78711-3326

A copy of the request to opt out Of the proposed area must also he sent to the applicant, Staff rrray
request, additional information regarding, your request.

Si desca intbrniacion en Espanol.
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Docket sV'o. 42931

Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities

NOTICE' OFn..111.'L;IC1'I"ION 'I°Ca OBTAIN CERTIFICATES OF
CONVENIENCE AND .UEC.LS ;l 1 Y(CCN) FOR TI-1L PROVISION OF

WATER AND SEWL12. SG1M(yL IN TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

To: City of Austin
Date Notice Niailed: 4f13 ,2016

(\anae r^f eighbcarin^ systems, Landowners, Cities)
RU. Box 1088

(Address)
Austin, Texas 78767-1088

(C itv State Gip)

Lakeside Water Control and Improvement District I has Medan application with the Public Utility
Commission of Texas to obtain water and sewer CCNs, to decertify a portion of the City or
Ptlugervtllr;'s sewer CCN No. -206713, and to decertify a portion of ?0anville Water Supply
Corporation's water CCN No. 11444 in Travis Courrty.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 3.5 miles northeast nf dowmtowrt
Pflutzeratlle, Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by ttptive Lane,-; on the cast by Farm
Pond Drtvc; on the south by Butler ^41ttc^nal I:)riw$c.; and on the west by State Iligl-.wvav 130.

The proposed area includes approximately L06 total acres which includes 553 current customers.
This application will not change rates charged tr.7 customers.

See enclosed man of the Proposed serviic area.

A request for a public hearing must be in 5yritiru'. You tnust st4fte ( 1) your nanre, rxtailingaddress,
and daytime telephone number; (2) the ,aphlictrt's name, application number or another
recognizable reference t(i this application, (3) the statement, ";Iler=e request a public hearing"; (4) a
brief description of how you or the persons You represent, would be adversely taffi;ctetl by the
granting ot'tlae application for a CC; and (S) your proposed adjustnlent to the application or Mil
which would satisry your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment sh0uld ^vrite the:

Public Utility Commission oC"Cexas
Central Records

1701 N. Congress, 11, 0. Box 13326
Austin, "tX 79711-3326

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or nutice. A public hearing will be held
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion
requests a hearing. Only tho+>e individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written
request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the C otnmission will not issue the CCN and will forward the
application to the State Office of Administrative tlearings (SdA11) for a hearinc. lf'no settlement
is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, SOAH will submit a recommendation to the
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Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will be a.legal proceeding
similar to a civil trial in state district court.

If you are a landowner with a tract of ]and at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or Wholly
located within the proposed area, you may request to be excluded from the proposed area (or "opt
out") by providing written notice to the Commission within (3 0) clays from the date that notice
was provided by the applicant. All requests to opt out of the, requested service area must include
a scaled, general location map and a metes and bounds description of the tract oi:'land.

Persons who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should file the
required documents with the:

Public Utility Commission ()f'[.*cx,,Is
Central Records

1701 N. Congress, P. U. Box 13326
AustitZ, "[ ^l. 78711-3326

A copy of the request to opt out u('ttte proposed area must also be sent to the applicant. Staff may
request additional information regarding your request,

Si desea informacion en 1"spanoi, pstede ilarr7ar ul 1-.512-t136-7221
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Docket No. 42.931

Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners land Cities

NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO OBTAIN CERTIFICATES OF
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (CCN) FOR THE PROVISION OF

WA'I:'.ER. AND SEWER SERVICE IN TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

To: City of Round Rock
Date Notice t':iailed: 4/1.3 ?t716

of 1`cighl^ving systerns, Landowners, Cities) -s 2
221 E. Nlain Street

(,lddress) -.^
Round Rock, Texas 78664

(City State "'Li)

Lakeside Water Control and improvement District I has filed an application with the Public Utility
Commission of Texas to obtain water and sewer CCNs, to decertify a portion of the City of
I'flugerviIlc;'s sewer CC:N No. 20678, and to decertify a portion of Manville Water Supply
Corporation's water CCN No. 11444 in Travis County,

Th4 ;̂., proposed utility service area is located approximately 3.5 miles northeast of downtown
Pflugierville, Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by Lowe Lane; on the cast by Farm
Pond Drive; on the south byI3utler National Drive; and on the west by State F-linhwav 130 ,

The proposed area includes approximately 166 total acres which includes a53_current customers.
This application will not change rates charged to customers.

See enclosed man pfthe t^roposed service arca

A request for a.public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your nailxe, mailing address,
and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another
recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "l/we request it public hearing"; (4) a
brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be adversely affected by the
grantin(l of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN
Which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a ltearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should vvrite the:

Public Utility Commission of Texas
Central Records

1701 N. Congress, P. U. Box 13326
Austin, "1"X 78711-3326

within thirty (i0) days from the date of this publication or notiee. A public hearinco will be ►teld
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion
requests a hiaring. Only those individuals who submit awrittt:n hearing request or a written
request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice ifa hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Commission will not issue the CON and will forward the
application to the State. Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hettring. If no settlement
is reached and ,in evidentiary hearing is held, SOAH will submit a recommendation to the
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Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will be a legal proceeding
similar to a'.'.lt'3l trial in state district court,

If you are a landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly
located within the proposed area, you may request to be excluded from the proposed area (or "opt
out") by providing written notice to the Commission within (30) days from the date that notice
was provided by the applicant. All requests to opt out of the requested scruice area must include
a scaled, general location map and a metes and bounds description of the tract of land.

Persons who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should file the
required documents with the:

Public Utility Commission ofTexas
Central Records

1701 N. Congress, P. C). Box 133'Z6
Austin, TX 78711-3326

A copy of the request to opt out of the proposed area must also be sent to the applicant. Staff may
request additional information regarding your request.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede llatnar al 1-5 12-936-7221
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Docket No. 42931

Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities

NOTICE OF API'LIC1.TIrJNTQ OBTAIN CI^;R111rICATES OF
C0'VENIENCE AND NECESSITY (CCN) IyORTHE PROVISION OF

WATER AND SEWER SERVICE IN TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

.l.o. Jonah WaterStJD Date Notice Nlailed: 4113 .2016
(Name of Neighboring systems, Landowners, Cities)
P.Q, Box 455
(Address)

Hutto, Texas 78634-455

(City State Zip)

Lakeside Water Control and Improvement District I has filed an application with the Public UtijilN,
commission of Texas to obtain water and sewer CCNs, to decertify a portion of the City of
1'Ruger,rille's sewer CCN No. 20678, and to decertify a portion of tManville \Vater Supply
Corporation's water CCN No. 11444 iu'Trav'ss County.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 3.5 miles jliortbcast of downtown
Pi3uQerville, Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by Ltmvc on the east by EM
Pond Drive; on the south by Butler National Drive; and on the west by Stale ] lit:hw,ty I30.

The proposed area includes approximately lfid total acres which :includes 553 current customers.
This application will not change rates charged to customers-

See enclosed map of the yronosed service area.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state ( 1) your name, mailing address,
and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's narne, application number or another
recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, ".1/we request apulalic hearing", (4) a
brief' description of how you or the persons you represent, would he adversely affected by the
oranting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjustntent to the application or CCN
which v.,ould satisfy Your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for .^r hr:aring.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Public Utility Commission orTexas
Central Records

I701 N, Congress, P. 0, Box 13326
Austin, 'I'X 78711-3326

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own -.notion
requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written
request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a]wblie hearing is requested, the Commission will not issue the CCN and will forward the
:rpplication to the St.ite 0('fice of Adniinistrative I°tearings (SOr1.[ i) Icrr ^t ltetiring. If no setilement
is reached and in evidentiary hearingb is held, SOAH Will Submit a recommendation to the
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Commission Cor final decision. If an vvidentiarv hearing is held, it will be a legal proceeding
similar to a civil trial in state district court.

If you are a landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly
located within the proposed area, you may request to be excluded from the proposed area (or "opt
out",) by providing written notice to the Commission within (30) days from the date that notice
was provided by the applicant. All requests to opt out of the requested service area must include
a scaled, general location map Gtnr3 a metes and bounds description rtt'tlae tract of land.

Persons who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should file the
required documents with the:

Public Utility Commission of Texas
Central Records

1701 N. Congress, 1'. 0. Box 13326
Austin, TX 78711-3326

A copy of tile request to opt out of tile proposed area must also be sent to the applicant. Staff may
request additional ini'orrnation regarding your request.

Si desea inforniacion en Espanol, puetle 111urtsLr Lt1 1-5I2-936-7221
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Docket .;Vo, 42931

Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities

'NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO OBTAIN CERTIFICATES OF
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (CC-N) FOR THE PROVISION OF

WATER AND SEWER SERVICE IN TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

To: Kelly Lane Utility Co

(I*larn4 of Neighboring systems, l.andowners, cities)
205 E. 43rd Street

(Address)
Austin, Texas 78751-3805

(City State Zip)

Date Notice Mailed: 4/13 , 2016

Lakeside Water Control and Improvement District l has filed an application with the public Utility
Commission of Texas to obtain water and sewer CCNs, to decertify a portion of the City of
1'flugerville's sewer CCN Na. 20678, and to decertify a portion of Manville Water Supply
Corporation's water CCN No. 11444 in'3'rrtvis County.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 3.5 miles northeast of downtown
11fluaerville, Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by 1? ,we Laze, on the cast by Farm
Pond Drive; on the south by I_1^^t1er National-Drive; and on the west by State 11 ieh^uavx 130 .

The proposed area includes approximately lbfa total acres which includes 553 current customcrs.
This application will not change rates charged to customers.

See enclosed mar, of the nraposecl service r:rea.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing, You must state (1) your name, mailing address,
and daytime telephone number: (2) the applicrtnt*s name, application number or another
recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public hearing"; (4) a
brief description of how you or the persons you represent, -would be adversely ,affected by the
granting, of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN
which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Public Utility Commission of 'I'exjs
Central Records

1701 N. CortLrc;ss, P. 0. 13o X 131326
Austin, TX 78711-3326

within thirty (30) days fron7 the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commis on its own motion
requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written
request to be notified i.Fa hearing is set will receive notice if tx hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Commission will not issue the CCN and will forward the
application to the State Office of Adrninistrative, Hearings (S0.11i) for a hearing. If no settlement
is reached and in evidentiary hearing is held, SOAR will submit it recommendation to the
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Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will be a legal proceeding
similar to a civil trial in state district court.

If you are a landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or whclles
located Within the proposed area, you may request to be excluded from the proposed area (or "opt
out") by providing written notice to the Co ► ntnissinn within (30) days from the date that notice
was provided by the applicant. All requests to opt out of the requested service area must include
a scaled, general location map and a metes and bounds description of the tract of land.

Persons who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should File the
required documents with the:

Public Utility Commission of'Fexas
Central Records

1701 N. Congress, 1P.O. Box 13326
Austin, TX 7137] 1-33?f

A copy of the request to opt out of the: proposed area must also be sent to the applicrtnt. Staff may
request additional information rutMy4trclirag your request.

Si dasca iniortnticion en Espanol, puecie llttu7ar aI 1-512-936-72? 1
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Docket No. 92931

Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities

NOTICE OF APPLICATION 'I'O OBTAIN CERXII'ICATES OF
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (CCN) FOR THE PROVISION OF

WA`l.'l:l:. AND SEWEIZ. SERVICE IN TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

r o: Round Rock Ran& PUD Co., Inc Date Notice Niailc;d: 4173; 2016
(Name of Neighboring systems, Landowners, Cities)
2490 Ffvl 685

(Address)
Fiutto, texas 78634-5096

(City..._
State ......^..

^ip)

Lakeside Water Control sad Improvement District 1 has filed an application with the Public Utility
Commission oii'exas to obtain water and sewer CCNs, to decertify a portion of the City of
1'tlugervillc's sewer CC:N No. 20078, and to decertify a portion of Manville Water Supply
Corporation's water CCN No. 11444 in':1`ravis County.

'1'he proposed utility -service area is located approximately 3.5 miles northeast of' downtown
1'tlut?erville, Texas, and is generally bounded oil the north by Rowe Lane; on the cast by Larm
Pond Drive; on the south by Butier Natianal Drive; and on the west by State High-way 13().

The proposed area includes approximately 166 total acres which includes 553 current custornevs,
This application will not change rates charged to customers.

See enclosed iaap of th I2roposecl service area.

A request fora public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing adclress,
and r.iartime telephone number; (2) the applicant's nanne, application numbci- or another
recotill izablc reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public hearing"; (4) a
brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be adversely afIlLcted by the
granting e3f the application for a C:"UN; and (3) your proposed adjustment to the application or C:C1\1
which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearinn.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write tllc:

Public Utility Commission of "1`exas
Central Records

1701 N. Congress, P. 0. Box 13326
F4ustin, `l`X 78711-3326

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if tile Commission oil its own motion
requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written
request to be notified il'a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled,

If a public hearing is requested, the Commission will not issue the CCN and will forward tile
application to the State C7I'fice of Aclministrative lleari23gs (SOtIII) fcir a htaring. It'I:Io settlement
is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held. SOAH will submit a recommendation to the
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Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will be a legal proceeding
similar to a civil trial in state district court.

If you are a landowner with a tract ofland at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly
located within the proposed area, you may request to be excluded from the proposed area (or "opt
out") by providing written notice to the Commission within (30) days from the. dote that notice
was provided by the applicant. Al] request; to opt out of the requested service urea must include
a scaled, general location map and a metes and bounds description of the tract ofland.

Persons who nice:t the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should file the
required documents with the:

Public Utility Commission OfTemi's
Central Records

1701 N. Congress, P.O. Box 13a26
Austin, TX 78711-3326

A copy of the request to Opt Out of die proposed area niust. tatso be sent to the applicant. Staff may
request additional ini«rn^:rtic^r^ regarding your request. ^

Si cltsta informacion en Espanol, puede Ilanztir al 1-5 12-I36-722- 1
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